

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 832/2025 CM(2172/2025)

KASHMIR VALLEY COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
SOCIETY LIMITED

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaja, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah GA
Ms. Mahira Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.05.2025

Upon coming of this matter for consideration, counsel for the petitioner would insist that the respondents in general and respondent 3 in particular has till date failed to carry out the directions passed by this Court for conducting the elections of the Jammu and Kashmir State Cooperative Bank Limited, even though in earlier round of litigations two judgements passed by this Court also required the respondents to conduct the elections of the aforesaid Bank.

Mr. Shah GA, appearing counsel for the respondents 1 to 3, however, would submit that a process for conducting elections has been initiated by respondent 3.

Be that as it may, let the respondents file reply to the petition with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List on 04.07.2025. Interim directions to continue till then.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.05.2025

Ishaq