

Serial No. 24
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 832/2025

Kashmir Valley Cooperative House Building Society Limited.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T.H. Khawja, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.07.2025

1. On request made by the learned counsel for petitioner,
adjourned.
2. List on 01.09.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.07.2025

Sabreena