

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 832/2025

KASHMIR VALLEY COOPERATIVE
HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED

... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY J&K & ORS.

...**Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA for R 1-3
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA R-7
None for R 4-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.09.2025

Counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 has filed reply, whereas the counsel for respondent -7 seeks and is granted week's time to file reply.

List for final consideration on 6th October 2025.

The counsel for the officials respondents are directed to keep the record available in terms of previous order. Further the personal appearance of respondent-7 shall be subject to the filing of objections by respondent 7.

CM No. 6101/2025

None appears for the applicant.

Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaja, learned Senior Advocate appears for non-applicant.

Await appearance of the applicant.

Adjourned.

List along with main case.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.09.2025

"S.Nuzhat"