

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8888/2025)
In WP(C) 832/2025
c/w WP(C) 2547/2025

Kashmir Valley Cooperative House ...Petitioner(s)
Building Society Limited.

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

29.12.2025

CM(8888/2025):

01. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions advanced at Bar, the same is allowed. The date fixed in the main case is preponed. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list the main case before the second available Vacation Bench.

02. CM is accordingly *disposed of*.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2025

"HAMID"