

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 832/2025
Along with connected matters

**KASHMIR VALLEY COOPERATIVE
HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY
LIMITED** **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abdul Muizz, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

CORAM: **HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
19.02.2026

Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, learned Senior Advocate states that the matter has already been listed for consideration on 2nd March 2026 and that the issues involved in the matter are not amenable to mediation .

In view of above, the matter is adjourned.

List on 2nd March 2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
19.02.2026
“S.Nuzhat”