

Serial No. 153  
Suppl Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 832/2025 C/W  
CCP(S) 369/2022 WP(C) 2806/2023  
WP(C) 2547/2025 WP(C) 2547/2025

**Kashmir Valley Cooperative  
House Building Society Limited**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate in WP(C) 832/2025

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J and K and  
Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.03.2026

1. Heard Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate in respect of the petitioner bearing No. WP(C) 2547/2025.
2. List on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.03.2026

*Shahid Manzoor*